Top Albums Physiques (26/04/2024 - 03/05/2024)
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JUSTICE

TAYLOR SWIFT
MYLENE FARMER
ALDEBERT

PLK

PET SHOP BOYS
MARINA KAYE
MANSET

GAETAN ROUSSEL
LINKIN PARK

MARK KNOPFLER
TOMORROW X TOGETHER
LES ENFOIRES
ZAHO DE SAGAZAN
PATRICK FIORI

JuL

FLORENT PAGNY
MANESKIN

LUIDJI

BEYONCE

TAYLOR SWIFT
VIANNEY

MOLIERE, L?0PERA URBAIN

PEARL JAM

NEIL YOUNG AND CRAZY HORS...

MC SOLAAR
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HYPERDRAMA
THE TORTURED POETS DEPARTMENT
REMIX XL

HELLDEBERT - ENFANTILLAGES 666
CHAMBRE 140 (PART.3)
NONETHELESS

HEAVENBOUND

L'ALGUE BLEUE

ECLECTIQUE

PAPERCUTS - SINGLES COLLECTION 2000-2023 (1CD)
ONE DEEP RIVER

MINISODE 3: TOMORROW

LES ENFOIRES 2024, ON A 35 ANS !

LA SYMPHONIE DES ECLAIRS

LE CHANT EST LIBRE

DECENNIE

2BIS

RUSH!

SAISON 00

COWBOY CARTER

1989 (TAYLOR'S VERSION)

A2A3

MOLIERE LE SPECTACLE MUSICAL : LA FABULEUSE HISTOI...

DARK MATTER
FU##IN' UP
TRIPTYQUE (LUEURS CELESTES)

BECAUSE MUSIC
POLYDOR

STUFFED MONKEY

LOAD

PANENKA MUSIC

WEA

TGIT MUSIC & TWIN MUSIC
PARLOPHONE

PLAY TWO

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

SONY MUSIC/RESTOS DU COEUR
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
RCA GROUP

BELIEVE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
RCA GROUP

ISLAND DEF JAM
COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM

WEA

BELIEVE
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27 8  BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN
28 23 BLACK KEYS (THE)
29 25  ALAIN CHAMFORT
30 24 CALOGERO

31 17  ARIANA GRANDE
32 18 MICHEL SARDOU
33 33  SHAKA PONK

34 172 PETER GABRIEL

35 26 J-HOPE

36 64 RENAUD CAPUCON
37 44 EDDY DE PRETTO
38 31  JOHNNY HALLYDAY
39 27 JuL

40 32 STRAYKIDS

41 ST. VINCENT

42 34  MIKA

43 29  JOE HISAISHI

44 54  SLIMANE

45 58 ELSAESNOULT

46 77 GOSSIP

47 52  STAR ACADEMY

48 62 TEDDY SWIMS

49 39  YANNS

50 46 HOSHI

51 37 THE LIBERTINES

52 41  OLIVIARUIZ

53 43  GRAND CORPS MALADE
54 36 TAYLOR SWIFT
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BEST OF BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN
OHIO PLAYERS

L'IMPERMANENCE

AM.O.UR

ETERNAL SUNSHINE

JE ME SOUVIENS D'UN ADIEU
SHAKA PONK

110

HOPE ON THE STREET VOL.1

LES CHOSES DE LA VIE : CINEMA 2
CRASH C?UR

JOHNNY HALLYDAY SYMPHONIQUE
LA ROUTE EST LONGUE
ROCK-STAR

ALL BORN SCREAMING

QUE TA TETE FLEURISSE TOUJOURS

A SYMPHONIC CELEBRATION - MUSIC FROM THE STUDIO GH...

CHRONIQUES D?UN CUPIDON
7
REAL POWER

L'ALBUM DE LA PROMO 2023

I'VE TRIED EVERYTHING BUT THERAPY PART.1

SALE GOSSE
C?UR PARAPLUIE

ALL QUIET ON THE EASTERN ESPLANADE

LA REPLIQUE
REFLETS
MIDNIGHTS

COLUMBIA

WEA

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
BARCLAY

ISLAND DEF JAM

LABEL PANTHEON
BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
LABEL PANTHEON
BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
ISLAND DEF JAM

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
JLADISC

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

WEA

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
GLORY BOX MUSIC
ANOUCHE RECORDS
POLYDOR
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35
75
40
48
53
38
65
28
70
57

59
68

67
78
60
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73
80
56

55
30
50

74
95

MICHEL JONASZ
KENDJI GIRAC
NORAH JONES
SANTA

JUDAS PRIEST

TEXAS & SPOONER OLDHAM

DADJU,TAYC
BENSON BOONE
LOUANE

TRAVIS SCOTT

FAT WHITE FAMILY
VAMPIRE WEEKEND
ENHYPEN

LINDA DE SUZA

G I DLE

THE ROLLING STONES
TWICE

SUM 41

BON ENTENDEUR
CHIMENE BADI
TAYLOR SWIFT
DARKTHRONE
AGUSTIN GALIANA
DICK RIVERS
BERNARD LAVILLIERS
RUMEUR (LA)

OLIVIA RODRIGO

SZA
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LES ESSENTIELLES

L'ECOLE DE LA VIE

VISIONS

999

INVINCIBLE SHIELD

THE MUSCLE SHOALS SESSIONS
HERITAGE

FIREWORKS & ROLLERBLADES
SENTIMENTS

UTOPIA

FORGIVENESS IS YOURS

ONLY GOD WAS ABOVE US
ORANGE BLOOD

DE FADOS EN MELODIES (BEST OF - 3CD)
2

HACKNEY DIAMONDS

WITH YOU-TH

HEAVEN :X: HELL

RIVAGES

CHIMENE CHANTE PIAF : LINTEGRALE
SPEAK NOW (TAYLOR'S VERSION)
IT BECKONS US ALL

ENAMORADO

FRENCH LEGEND (3 CD)
METAMORPHOSE

LE FRANC TIREUR

GUTS

SOSs

WARNER SPECIAL MARKETING
ISLAND DEF JAM

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

COLUMBIA

[PIAS] LE LABEL

BELIEVE

WEA

ISLAND DEF JAM

EPIC

DOMINO

COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
COLUMBIA

PARLOPHONE

POLYDOR

PEACEVILLE RECORDS

LABEL PANTHEON

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BARCLAY

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
POLYDOR

RCA GROUP
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92
91
76
47
89

133
87
98
94
93
111
71
14
72
90
104
85

88
120
83
82
126
112
69
84

PATRICK BRUEL
SEVENTEEN
SHAKIRA

DABEULL

GAUTIER CAPUCON
SCHOOLBOY Q
TRANSATLANTIC
CLARA YSE

VITAA

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
BIGFLO & OLI
BLACKPINK

PINK

TAYLOR SWIFT
SIDILARSEN

CALI

JOSMAN

ENHYPEN

ETIENNE DAHO
FRANCOIZ BREUT
RAPHAEL
ORELSAN

ALAIN BASHUNG
NUIT INCOLORE
CLARA LUCIANI
NINHO

BLUE OYSTER CULT
WERENOI
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ENCORE UNE FOIS

SEVENTEEN 11TH MINI ALBUM 'SEVENTEENTH HEAVEN'

LAS MUJERES YA NO LLORAN
ANALOG LOVE

DESTINATION PARIS

BLUE LIPS

LIVE AT MORSEFEST 2022: THE ABSOLUTE WHIRLWIND
OCEANO NOX

CHARLOTTE

MADE IN ROCK'N'ROLL

LES AUTRES C?EST NOUS

BORN PINK

TRUSTFALL

RED (TAYLOR'S VERSION)

QUE LA LUMIERE SOIT

20 ANS D'AMOUR PARFAIT

M.A.N (BLACK ROSES & LOST FEELINGS)
DARK BLOOD

TIRER LA NUIT SUR LES ETOILES
VIF !

UNE AUTRE VIE

CIVILISATION

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE

LA LOI DU PAPILLON

C?UR

NI

GHOST STORIES

PYRAMIDE

COLUMBIA

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
RCA GROUP

BIGWAX

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE

POLYDOR

CENTURY MEDIA

BELIEVE

INDIFFERENCE PROD / PLAY TWO

PARLOPHONE
POLYDOR
POLYDOR

RCA GROUP
POLYDOR
VERYCORDS
VERYCORDS
SIDELINE

POLYDOR
BARCLAY

6T2

BELIEVE

3EME BUREAU
LABEL PANTHEON
CINQ 7

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
REC. 118 / JEFE PRODUCTIONS
FRONTIERS
BELIEVE
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136
119
97

101
81

107
103
142
117
99

102
118
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113
138
134
115
132
114
123
86

105
140

109
162

152

CLAUDIO CAPEO
OLIVIA RODRIGO

ZOLA & KOBA LAD
MYLENE FARMER
INDOCHINE

ANGELE

BILLIE EILISH
SOPRANO

ISHA & LIMSA D'AULNAY
THE SMILE

ENHYPEN

SOPRANO

PIERRE DE MAERE

LUV RESVAL

YAME

ITZY

SOFIANE PAMART
GREGOIRE

MICHEL SARDOU
CHRISTOPHE MAE
NICOLETTA
TOMORROW X TOGETHER
POMME

JAKUB JOZEF ORLINSKI
LANA DEL REY

EDDY MITCHELL

ITZY

STROMAE
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ROSE DES VENTS

SOUR

FRERES ENNEMIS

PLUS GRANDIR - BEST OF 1986 / 1996
CENTRAL TOUR

NONANTE-CINQ

HAPPIER THAN EVER
CHASSEUR D'ETOILES

BITUME CAVIAR

WALL OF EYES

MANIFESTO : DAY 1

UN PEU PLUS PRES DU STADE DE FRANCE
REGARDE-MOI

ETOILE NOIRE

ELOWI

BORN TO BE

NOCHE

VIVRE

ENGAGE

C'EST DROLE LA VIE
L'INTEGRALE

THE NAME CHAPTER: FREEFALL
SAISONS

GLUCK: ORFEO & EURIDICE

DID YOU KNOW THAT THERE'S A TUNNEL UNDER OCEAN BLV...

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE
KILL MY DOUBT
MULTITUDE

BELIEVE
POLYDOR

TRUTH RECORDS / AWA / BMF
LABEL PANTHEON

RCA GROUP

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
POLYDOR

REC. 118/ ONLY PRO

DEMAIN

BEGGARS

POLYDOR

REC. 118 / ONLY PRO

CINQ 7

AWA

BELIEVE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

[PIAS]

BELIEVE

LABEL PANTHEON
PARLOPHONE

LABEL PANTHEON

POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
POLYDOR

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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51
100
79
190
110
141

128
157
148
147
125
151
122

173
192
108

129

155
158
167
144
166
154
189

CLARIKA

GREEN MONTANA
DIVERS

KYO

ZAMDANE

PINK FLOYD

SIX BY SIX

HARRY STYLES
JOSMAN

FREDERIC FRANGCOIS
LUTHER

LUTHER

MICHEL BERGER
KHRUANGBIN

AESPA

JAIN

TYLER, THE CREATOR
BEYONCE

MAREK RUSZCZYNSKI
JULIETTE ARMANET
FRANCOISE HARDY
NINA SIMONE

BRUCE DICKINSON
GAZO X TIAKOLA
ZKR

IMAGINE DRAGONS
CORSU - MEZU MEZU
YCARE

shnep

Top Albums Physiques (26/04/2024 - 03/05/2024)

DANSE ENCORE

SAUDADE

IL ETAIT UNE FOIS POLNAREFF
LE CHEMIN - 20 ANS

SOLSAD

THE DARK SIDE OF THE MOON LIVE AT WEMBLEY EMPIRE P

BEYOND SHADOWLAND
HARRY'S HOUSE

J.000.$

ON A TOUS BESOIN D'AIMER
GARCON

EXIT

VIVRE - BEST OF (1CD)

A LA SALA

MY WORLD

THE FOOL

CALL ME IF YOU GET LOST
RENAISSANCE

SEIGNEUR

BRULER LE FEU 2
QUELQUES TITRES QUE JE CONNAIS D'ELLE / VOL.1 (CD)
BEST OF NINA SIMONE

THE MANDRAKE PROJECT
LA MELO EST GANGX

MODE OPERATOIRE, VOL. 1
MERCURY - ACT 1

CORSU - MEZU MEZU 2

NOS FUTURS

AT(H)OME

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT

RCA GROUP

CAPITOL / BENDO

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
CENTURY MEDIA

COLUMBIA

SIDELINE

MBM RECORDS

SUBLIME

SUBLIME

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
MODULOR

WEA

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA

APARTE

ROMANCE MUSIQUE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
DECCA RECORDS FRANCE

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT

BSB PROD / M3LO WORLD / WATI B
BELIEVE

POLYDOR

RCA GROUP

BELIEVE
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168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

42

183
130
159
146
181
106
161

127

197
176

174
143
171
131
61

170

193
179

VANDEN PLAS
IDLES
MICHEL POLNAREFF

LAURENT BARDAINNE & TIGRE...

EAGLES

HAMZA

NICOLAS PEYRAC
LOUISE ATTAQUE
TAGADA JONES

THOMAS DE POURQUERY
THYLACINE

NINHO

FRANCOISE HARDY
BEHEMOTH

SABINE DEVIEILHE, MATHIEU...
GREEN DAY

TIKEN JAH FAKOLY
BLACK PUMAS

EMILIE SIMON

ED SHEERAN

21 SAVAGE

MY DYING BRIDE

LIAM GALLAGHER / JOHN SQU...

BILLY IDOL
POMME
NEWJEANS
SALOME DE BAHIA
SONNY ROLLINS
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THE EMPYREAN EQUATION OF THE LONG LOST THINGS
TANGK

LA TOURNEE HISTORIQUE (EDITION LIMITEE)

EDEN BEACH CLUB

TO THE LIMIT : THE ESSENTIAL COLLECTION (EDITION 3...

SINCEREMENT
D'ICI ET D'AILLEURS

PLANETE TERRE

TRNT, BEST OF 1993-2023

LET THE MONSTER FALL

AND 74 MUSICIANS

JEFE

QUELQUES TITRES QUE JE CONNAIS D'ELLE / VOL.2 (CD)
OPVS CONTRA NATVRAM

MOZART, R. STRAUSS LIEDER

SAVIORS

ACOUSTIC

CHRONICLES OF A DIAMOND

POLARIS

AMERICAN DREAM

A MORTAL BINDING

LIAM GALLAGHER & JOHN SQUIRE
REBEL YELL

(LOT 2) CONSOLATION
NEWJEANS 2ND EP 'GET UP!
THEMES OF BRAZIL

FRONTIERS

PARTISAN RECORDS

PARLOPHONE

L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
JUST WOKE UP / ADA FRANCE

NOTE A BENE

BARCLAY

AT(H)OME

BELIEVE

SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ
REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
NUCLEAR BLAST

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
WEA

CHAPTER TWO

ATO RECORDS

BELIEVE

WEA

EPIC

NUCLEAR BLAST

WEA

POLYDOR

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

VIRGIN MUSIC FRANCE

YELLOW PROD

FREEDOM WEAVER: THE 1959 EUROPEAN TOUR RECORDINGS RESONANCE RECORDS
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INTEGRAL PIAS
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195
196
197
198
199

149

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
CANNONBALL ADDERLEY
DEPECHE MODE

BUSHI

METALLICA

200 195 THOMAS DUTRONC
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DUOS (CD)

POPPIN IN PARIS: LIVE AT THE OLYMPIA 1972
MEMENTO MORI

BUSHI TAPE 3

72 SEASONS

DUTRONC & DUTRONC - LA TOURNEE GENERALE
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ELEMENTAL MUSIC

COLUMBIA

SATURN RECORDS / ADA FRANCE
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